## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## **COURT OF APPEALS**

#### **JUDGMENT**

	In re the Estate of	of Prince Roge	ers Nelson, Deceased.	Appellate
--	---------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------

Appellate Court # A19-0503, A19-0507

Trial Court # 10-PR-16-46

Pursuant to a decision of the Minnesota Court of Appeals duly made and entered, it is determined and adjudged that the decision of the Carver County District Court herein appealed from be and the same hereby is affirmed in part, reversed in part, and remanded. Judgment is entered accordingly.

Dated and signed: January 15, 2020 FOR THE COURT

Attest: AnnMarie S. O'Neill

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

By: /s/

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

## **STATE OF MINNESOTA**

# **COURT OF APPEALS** TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

I, An	ınMarie S.	. O'Neill,	Clerk of the	he Appe	llate (	Courts,	do her	reby c	certify	that th	e for	egoing is	a full and
true copy of	the Entry	of Judgme	ent in the c	ause the	erein e	entitled	, as app	pears	from	the orig	ginal	record in	my office;
that I have	carefully	compared	l the withi	n copy	with s	said or	riginal	and i	that th	ne sam	e is a	a correct	transcript
therefrom.													

Witness my signature at the Minnesota Judicial Center,

In the City of St. Paul January 15, 2020 Dated

Attest: AnnMarie S. O'Neill

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

*By:* 

Clerk of the Appellate Courts